

FLOW TRADERS FOUNDATION FUNDING

Amsterdam, the Netherlands – 31 August 2020. Flow Traders N.V. ("Flow Traders") and the Flow Traders Foundation (or the "Foundation") are pleased to announce that the initial funding of the Foundation has been put in place.

Flow Traders will donate approximately €7.5 million to the Flow Traders Foundation. In addition, Flow Traders' two founders as well as members of the Management Board, employees and former employees have committed to provide further funding of €2.5 million personally. With all of these commitments in place, the Foundation will receive an initial funding in excess of €10 million.

This funding will allow the Foundation to commence fulfilling its aim of promoting and funding health and well-being charities globally. At the Flow Traders Foundation, there will be a pursuit of making things better by tackling problems through supporting highly transparent and cost-effective causes that improve people's lives. The first focus of the Foundation will be the United Nations Sustainable Development Goal 1 - No Poverty.

The Flow Traders Foundation was announced on 21 April 2020 and was formally established on 28 April 2020. Sjoerd Rietberg, former Co-CEO of Flow Traders, has agreed to serve as the first chairman of the board of the Foundation. The other members of the board comprise Flow Traders' two founders, Jan van Kuijk (treasurer) and Roger Hodenius (secretary).

Further information about the Flow Traders Foundation can be found on its website at https://flowtradersfoundation.org/

Dennis Dijkstra, CEO, stated:

"I am delighted that the initial funding for the Flow Traders Foundation has been put in place. Our colleagues have already shown tremendous enthusiasm towards this charitable initiative and this funding will allow the Foundation to move forwards with its goals. It goes without saying that in these unprecedented times, all of us here at Flow Traders feel that it is more important than ever to continue to contribute to society's health and well-being."

Sjoerd Rietberg, Chairman of the Flow Traders Foundation board, added:

"When I was asked to join the board of the Flow Traders Foundation, I did not hesitate for a moment. By utilising the success of Flow Traders in a more structured way, a great deal more can be achieved, particularly by leveraging the help and support of around 500 employees. With initial funding now in place, we can take the Foundation's work to the next level together with the employees of Flow Traders. I am grateful and proud that together with this incredible company we will be able to contribute to our society via the Foundation."

Contact Details

Jonathan Berger / Investor Relations Officer

Phone: +31 20 7996799

Email: investor.relations@flowtraders.com

Important Legal Information

This press release is prepared by Flow Traders N.V. and is for information purposes only. It is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities and you must not rely on the content of this document when making any investment decisions. The information in this document does not constitute legal, tax, or investment advice and is not to be regarded as investor marketing or marketing of any security or financial instrument, or as an offer to buy or sell, or as a solicitation of any offer to buy or sell, securities or financial instruments.

The information and materials contained in this press release are provided 'as is' and Flow Traders N.V. or any of its affiliates ("Flow Traders") do not warrant the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the information and materials and expressly disclaim liability for any errors or omissions. This press release is not intended to be, and shall not constitute in any way a binding or legal agreement, or impose any legal obligation on Flow Traders. All intellectual property rights, including trademarks, are those of their respective owners. All rights reserved. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Flow Traders. No part of it may be redistributed or reproduced without the prior written permission of Flow Traders.

Flow Traders expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to update, review or revise any forward-looking statements contained in this press release to reflect any change in its expectations or any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which such statements are based unless required to do so by applicable law.

By accepting this document you agree to the terms set out above. If you do not agree with the terms set out above please notify legal.amsterdam@nl.flowtraders.com immediately and delete or destroy this document.